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Jim Kimg

had a hard time knock-
ing the corners out.
Great bowing Jim!!!
Mark Estes finished sec-
ond giving Ensminger a
run for his money. Colin
Kyle had a great tourna-
ment finishing third, Sal
Turano was fourth, and
Gary Pfeil got the fifth
spot. Shawn Rasti made
his first finals by just

bombing the pins Sun-
day morning. Shawn has
really improved and he
credits Mike Lewis and
Bill Lish for the im-
provement.

Jim King had a
four way bypass and a
valve replacement in
South Haven, Missis-
sippi. He endured a
heart attack at dinner
celebrating being mar-
ried to Kathy for two
years. | talked to Jim
Sunday and he is coming
along just fine.

Our Masters
tournament will be in
Fort Worth November
[2-13th. This is an all

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Bill Anderson and Doyle
Harris bowled 128 low
game of the tournament
to share the dog of the
week award.

Mike Broussard and Leo
Plaia rode together to the
tournament and they
both left the lily.

Claude beat Syd, again.
| got to cross with Billy

Hargett and boy did he
throw a bunch of Thunder-
strikes. Dale Dumbleton had
two 299 games, one in the
sweeper and one in the
tournament and missed the
finals by two pins.

Don Wall lost his wheel
Sunday morning. John Pre-
court was the only winner at
the Casinos!

match play event. We
need a minimum of 48
bowlers in the Super
Senior and Senior quali-
fying to make the rota-
tion work.  This is a
great fun event, make
your plans to enter. The
Super Seniors will bowl
the A squad and the
Seniors will bowl the B
Squad, both days. The
qualifying is separate,
then in the finals, the

divisions will be com-
bined after the first
round.

Our next tourna-
ment is Longview, see ya
there!!

John Woessner got his
first Super Senior check.

Bob Freehauf celebrated
his 70th birthday Sunday,
SASBA bought him a cake,
and he was serenaded by a
group of SASBA wives. He
only could muster one
double in four games Sun-
day.
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OCTOBER 29-30, 2005

OIL BOWL
1102 W COTTON STREET
LONGVIEW, TX 75604

PHONE: 903-758-9961

Host: TRA AUTREY

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | 1AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:15 AM

“A” SQUAD BowLs @ 9AM—"B” SQUAD @ 2PM

MOTELS FOR LONGVIEW
HAMPTON INN
112 S. Access RD IH-20
903-758-0959
$69
WINGATE
431 E Loor 281
903-663-3196
$69

NOVEMBER 12-13, 2005

MASTERS TOURNAMENT
(MATCH PLAY QUALIFYING)

DON CARTER CITYVIEW
6601 OAKMONT
FT. WORTH, TX

PHONE: 817-346-0444

HosT: BILLY FINOCCHI

$2,000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ | | AM
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SAT @ 8:15 AM
“A” SQUAD BowLs @ 9AM—"B” SQUAD@ 2PM

MOTEL FOR FT. WORTH

AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH, CITYVIEW
5900 CiTYVIEW BLVD.
FT. WORTH, TX 76132
817-361-9797 $69

MUST BE CONFIRMED BY NOV. 4TH




SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

SASBA
NAME:

Jamie Brooks—Director
ADDRESS:

6704 Audubon Trail
CITY:

Ft. Worth, TX 76132
STATE:

800-370-6785
PHONE:

e.mail address: SRBOWL@aol.com

2005 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to Change)

*Denotes Changes

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Date Bowl Tournament City Jim King—Director 800-682-2198
2321 E. Common St, Apt 200
Oct29-30 Ol Bowl Singles Longview New Braunfels, Texas 78130
*Nov 12-13 Don Carter Cityview Masters Ft. Worth

email: jking68@attglobal.net
*Nov 19-20 Del Mar Lanes

Singles Houston SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL 2005 SCHEDULE
Nov 2627  Don Carter Cityview Summerville Ft. Worth Nov56  Louisiana Lanes  Leesville, LA
Annual Team \
Dec 34 Plano Super Bowl Foursome $4000 Added Plano
Dec |0-11 Don Carter's Baton Rouge, LA
Dec 17-18 Plano Super Bowl Annual Team Plano

Annual Champ
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SBA RED HATTERS

Witches and goblins, ghosts and bats, and things
that go “bump” in the night. ..

==

Halloween is just around the corner! Don’t forget our ex-
citing Halloween Hoot hosted by Witch Lavella at Barron’s
view on Saturday, October 29. Don your Red Hat Hallow-
grab your pumpkin (for the contest), and meet us at the
ter at 11:00 a.m. We will caravan from there to the restau-

rant. Our reservation for fabulous food and Halloween tricks and treats is for
11:30. Be there!

Café in Long-
een costume,
bowling cen-

Beware! Queenie Jeanne
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LINDS SHOES PRESENTS>>>>>>>>>

THE 5TH ANNUAL BOB SUMMERVILLE MEMORIAL SHOOTOUT
Sponsored by Bowling This Month Magazine

DON CARTER CITYVIEW (L‘jn o|s

6601 OAKMONT BLVD yrldIMPEX

FT. WORTH, TX 76132 "
A @ Company
NOV. 23-27, 2005

2 TOURNAMENTSIN1 50-59 & 60 & OVER ($3000 ADDED IN EACH)
MATCH PLAY FINALS (BEST 2 OUT OF 3 GAMES)

+TOURNAMENT RULES
2 DIVISIONS: 50-59 & 60 with separate Prizes
ENTRY FEE: $160

FRIDAY MEETING @ 8AM
Qualifying Squads: 8 games Friday—8 games Saturday

(Senior division and Super Senior Division will bowl separate squads)
SS Division Bowls @ 9AM Both Days—Senior Division Bowls @ 2PM Both Days
The top 1/3 in each tournament (up to 32) will make the finals. The finals will be a blind draw,
single elimination bracket. Matches will be the best 2 out of 3 games.
FINALS - SUNDAY 8:30 AM

WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY SWEEPERS
Both divisions combined (Cash 1in 4)
Wed. Nov. 23rd Sweeper Times 1 PM, 2 PM, 3PM, 4 PM, & 5 PM

2 GAMES Thurs. Nov. 24th 1 PM, 2 PM, 3PM & 4 PM $20 ENTRY FEE
(ONE PAY OUT EACH DAY)

BRACKETS, HIGH POTS AND BIG BOARDS
WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR THE SWEEPERS AND QUALIFYING SQUADS

Motel Information
AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH/CITYVIEW

5900 CITYVIEW BLVD FT. WORTH, TX 76132

817-361-9797 $69.00
Name: MAIL ENTRY TO: SASBA
Address: 6704 Audubon Tr.
City: State: Zip: Ft. Worth, TX 76132
Home Phone: Other Phone: Jamie Brooks  800-370-6785
Email: Email: srbowl@aol.com
Birthday: Age as of Nov 25, 2005:
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EBONITE

Bowler

.Jim Ensminger

. Mark Estes

. Colin Kyle (ss)

. Sal Turano

. Gary Pfeill

. David Ozio

. Bryce Ellison

. Milton Smith (ss)
. Ben Edwards (ss)
. Steve Mcbride (ss)
. Dan Saenz (ss)

. Rick Talley

. Gene Rivers (ss)
. Randy Summers
. Rick Minier

. Shawn Rasti

Other Cashers

Dale Dumbleton

2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
All Star Lanes - Shreveport, LA - October 22-23 2005

FINAL STANDINGS

Hometown

NRichland Hills, Tx

Grapevine, Tx
Plano, Tx
Arlington, Tx
Plano, TX
Beaumont, TX
Temple, TX
Austin, TX
Tupelo, Ms
Bonham, Tx
San Antonio, TX
Enid, Ok

San Antonio, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Houston, TX

Flower Mound, TX

Destrehan, LA

Dale Eagle Lewisville, Tx
Horace Childress Littlerock, AR
Pat Currie Ft. Worth, Tx
Michael Warren Dallas, TX
Paul Mccordic Sugarland, TX
Toby Yeager (ss) Ft. Worth, Tx
Rit Kriechbaum (ss) Dallas, Tx
Gary Dickinson (ss) Edmond, Ok
Don Wall (ss) Tupelo, Mi
Charlie Hufford (ss) Oxford, Ms
Chuck Pierce (ss) Dallas, Tx
Jim Stephens Rowlett, TX
Phil Bailey San Angelo, Tx
John Denton (ss) Midland, Tx
Billy Hargett Temple, TX

. .
Jerry Moon Fairfield, Tx
Fred Barnes Houston, Tx
John Woessner Euless, Tx
Leon Aragon Euless, Tx
Wayne Dodson Plano, TX
John Precourt Plano, Tx

Bob Freehauf

High Sunday Block (NonCash)

Bill Gillane
Bill Anderson

San Antonio, Tx

Metairie, LA
Nederland, TX

Earnings

$1,000.00

$900.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$400.00
$375.00
$350.00
$325.00
$300.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00
$250.00
$240.00

$200.00
$188.00
$186.00
$184.00
$182.00
$180.00
$178.00
$176.00
$174.00
$172.00
$170.00
$168.50
$168.50
$166.50
$166.50
$165.00

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$120.00

287
272
267
265
263
249
246
243
231
229
214
212
212
210
210
207

195
187
173
172
143
132
125

915
908

Tpins

4705
4631
4539
4563
4469
4526
4518
4468
4477
4475
4447
4504
4475
4470
4406
4260

Avag

235.25
231.55
226.95
228.15
223.45
226.30
225.90
223.40
223.85
223.75
222.35
225.20
223.75
223.50
220.30
213.00
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30.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

47.
48.
49.

51.

NoOUTAWNE

Bowler

. RANDY SUMMERS
. GENE RIVERS (SS)

MARK ESTES

. RICK TALLEY

. JIM ENSMINGER
. RICK MINIER

. SHAWN RASTI

COLIN KYLE (SS)

. BRYCE ELLISON
. SAL TURANO

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

DAVID 0ZIO

DAN SAENZ (SS)

BEN EDWARDS (SS)
MILTON SMITH (SS)
GARY PFEIL

STEVE McBRIDE (SS)
DALE DUMBLETON
DALE EAGLE

HORACE CHILDRESS
PAT CURRIE

MICHAEL WARREN
PAUL MCCORDIC
TOBY YEAGER (SS)
RIT KRIECHBAUM (SS)
GARY DICKINSON (SS)
DON WALL (SS)
CHARLIE HUFFORD (SS)
CHUCK PIERCE (SS)
JIM STEPHENS

PHIL BAILEY

JOHN DENTON (SS)
BILLY HARGETT

BILL ANDERSON
JERRY MOON (SS)
GORDON STUNTZ
FRED BARNES (SS)
JEFF WILCOX

JOHN WOESSNER (SS)
LEON ARAGON (SS)
BILL GILLANE

LARRY NORMAN
WAYNE DODSON (SS)
GARY WOODARD
JOHN PRECOURT (SS)
PHIL THOMPSON
DAVID ZAPPITELLI
BOB FREEHAUF (SS)
DAVE FARRAR

GARY JANSON (SS)
JACK WALLISCH (SS)
MIKE HOLLAND

2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

All Star Lanes - Shreveport, LA - October 22-23, 2005

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

B/M

467
417
397
388
372
359
356
356
352
341
336
334
333
312
306
289
287
272
267
265
263
249
246
243
231
229
214
212
212
210
210
207
201
195
189
187
180
173
172
165
153
143
137
132
130
130
125
122
116
116
113

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

60.
61.
62.
63.

65.
66.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

Bowler

TIP BULLOCK (SS)

BILL STAYTON (SS)
CLAUDE THOMAS (SS)
ROBBIE KAUFFMAN
MIKE LYNCH

LEO PLAIA (SS)

JYM GRAHAM

CHUCK KENT

JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
CHARLIE MCCOY (SS)
MIKE BROUSSARD (SS)
DON WOOLSEY (SS)
JOHN SANDS (SS)
ANDY MALAXLONIS
JOE PYLAND

SYD THORNTON (SS)
JERRY SWANK

BUTCH CALVERT
DALE PATTERSON
MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS)
MIKE BERRY (SS)
JAMES WASSAM
JERRY BEAVERS (SS)
GEORGE VAUGHN (SS)
J.D. WHITLEY (SS)

LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
KENNY ROBERTSON
STEVE BERRY

VICTOR NORTON
RONNIE DIAMOND (SS)
GEORGE ATKINSON
KENNY TYNAN

JOHN HITZMAN

RAY SIMMANK

KENNY BIRCH

MEL WOOD (SS)

MIKE MAYER

JERRY MILES

DAVE LUNGDREN (SS)
BOBBY THOMAS (SS)
DOYLE HARRIS

PHIL BALLARD

GARY WADDELL
ROGER WEST (SS)
M.A. COPELAND

MIKE LITTLETON

BM

110
106
102
101
98
89
83
83
82
78
71
67
67
64
62
62
62
58
56
52
49
44
26
18
12

-10
-26
27
-40
-50
-54
-54
-68
-83

-107

-155

-161

-192

-219

-475

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF



